
Tech Tools and Contacts 

LAN Questions: Education reps will serve as your first point of contact for LAN questions or issues, 
including access/lockouts. If local union staff or rank and file members need LAN access, we need 
permission from their business manager (email to political@ibew.org is fine). And remember Knowledge 
Base is an excellent resource to answer any questions. 

Please respect the lines of communication outlined below so that everyone can stay focused on the job 
at hand: electing Joe Biden and Kamala Harris, and new leadership in the Senate, Congress, and states 
across the country. 

Here’s the list of Education Department Reps by district: 

District First Name Last Name Cell Phone E-mail  Address States 

2nd and 3rd Craig Duffy 401-450-5776 craig_duffy@ibew.org  ME, NH, VT, MA, RI, NY, CT, RI, NJ, DE, NY, PA 

3rd and 4th Larry Neidig III 412-651-8687 lneidig_III@ibew.org  PA, DC, MD, VA, WV, OH, KY 

6th Lisa Page 708-549-2136 lisa_page@ibew.org  WI, MI, IL, IN 

5th and 10th  Carmella Thomas 785-760-1974 carmella_thomas@ibew.org  NC, SC, GA, AL, FL 

5th, 7th and 10th Jeremy Sundeen 228-223-6512 jeremy_sundeen@ibew.org OK, TX, AR, LA, MS, TN 

11th and 6th 
Clarence 
(CJ) King 402-651-7146 clarence_king@ibew.org  ND, SD, NE, KS, MN, IA, MO 

8th and 7th Dean Grinstead 719-251-0452 dean_grinstead@ibew.org MT, ID, WY, UT, CO, KS, AZ, NM 

9th Tracy Prezeau 253-327-3392 tracy_prezeau@ibew.org  WA, OR, CA, NV, AK, HI 
 

 

OPT-INS: Local union participation in the AFL-CIO labor to labor program for notifications to members 
on any federal, state and local races. Contact Ann Miller (Ann_Miller@ibew.org) 

Registrar Site: All local union registrars need log-in information to the registrar site for useful voter 
registration and grassroots tools. Contact Nina Liu (Nina_Liu@ibew.org) 

Phone Banking:  Education Reps are district phone bank captains and should be able to address issues 
on scripts, races, etc. Contact Jammi Ouellette (Jammi_Ouellette@ibew.org) 

IBEW for Biden merchandise: Contact Charles Ruehl for IBEW for Biden/Harris signs, buttons, stickers 
and more (Charles_Ruehl@ibew.org) 
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